

PSL/CS/SE/REG-33/21-22  
6<sup>th</sup> August, 2021

**Corporate Relationship Department**  
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited  
1st Floor, P. J. Towers  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 001.

**COMPANY CODE NO:-4166 (SCRIP CODE : 513511)**

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Submission of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter period ended June 30, 2021.**

With reference to above, this is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2021 have inter-alia considered and approved the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter period ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2021.

The copy of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results along with Independent Auditor's Review Report on Review of Interim Financial Results submitted by the Statutory Auditors of the Company are attached herewith.

Kindly take the above information on your record and acknowledge.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully  
For **PANCHMAHAL STEEL LIMITED**

  
**Deepak Nagar**  
GM (Legal) & Company Secretary



E-mail : [shares@panchmahalsteel.co.in](mailto:shares@panchmahalsteel.co.in)

Encl : as above

Registered Office: GIDC Industrial Estate, Kalol-389 330, Dist. Panchmahals, Gujarat

CIN: L27104GJ1972PLC002153, Phone No:02676-230777, Fax No:02676-230889

E-mail: shares@panchmahalsteel.co.in, Website: www.panchmahalsteel.co.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021**

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter ended   |                  |                 | Year ended       |
|---------|--|-----------------|------------------|-----------------|------------------|
|         |  | 30th June, 2021 | 31st March, 2021 | 30th June, 2020 | 31st March, 2021 |
|         |  | Unaudited       | Audited          | Unaudited       | Audited          |
| 1       | Revenue from Operations                                      | 9,095.74        | 11,072.50        | 4,467.20        | 33,898.11        |
| 2       | Other Income   | 47.93           | 177.31           | 25.92           | 434.07           |
| 3       | <b>Total Revenue (1+2)</b>                                   | <b>9143.67</b>  | <b>11249.81</b>  | <b>4493.12</b>  | <b>34332.18</b>  |
| 4       | <b>Expenses:</b>   |                 |                  |                 |                  |
|         | a. Cost of Materials Consumed                                | 5,532.31        | 8,544.64         | 2,508.81        | 23,642.29        |
|         | b. Change in Inventories of Finished Goods                   | 364.24          | (1,369.15)       | 510.19          | (719.92)         |
|         | c. Employee Benefits Expense                                 | 430.07          | 416.05           | 342.16          | 1,606.33         |
|         | d. Finance Costs   | 184.77          | 163.28           | 291.17          | 1,017.73         |
|         | e. Depreciation & Amortisation Expense                       | 186.54          | 185.73           | 186.72          | 745.27           |
|         | f. Power & Fuel  | 969.55          | 1,326.68         | 608.57          | 4,112.12         |
|         | g. Other Expenses  | 841.39          | 880.39           | 557.57          | 2,947.36         |
|         | <b>Total Expenses</b>  | <b>8,508.87</b> | <b>10,147.62</b> | <b>5,005.19</b> | <b>33,351.18</b> |
| 5       | <b>Profit / (Loss) before Tax (3 - 4)</b>                    | <b>634.80</b>   | <b>1102.19</b>   | <b>(512.07)</b> | <b>981.00</b>    |
| 6       | Tax Expense :  |                 |                  |                 |                  |
|         | a. Provision for Current Tax                                 | -               | -                | -               | -                |
|         | b. Taxes for earlier Years                                   | -               | -                | -               | -                |
|         | c. Deferred Tax  | -               | -                | -               | -                |
| 7       | <b>Profit / (Loss) for the period (5 - 6)</b>                | <b>634.80</b>   | <b>1102.19</b>   | <b>(512.07)</b> | <b>981.00</b>    |
| 8       | <b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>                            |                 |                  |                 |                  |
|         | a. Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss     | 3.02            | (0.52)           | 4.09            | 11.65            |
|         | b. Income Tax effect on above                                | -               | -                | -               | -                |
|         | c. Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss         | -               | -                | -               | -                |
|         | d. Income Tax effect on above                                | -               | -                | -               | -                |
|         | Other Comprehensive Income for the year, net of taxes        | 3.02            | (0.52)           | 4.09            | 11.65            |
| 9       | <b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7 + 8)</b>     | <b>637.82</b>   | <b>1101.67</b>   | <b>(507.98)</b> | <b>992.65</b>    |
| 10      | Paid-up Equity Share Capital ( Face value per share Rs.10/-) | 1,908.31        | 1,908.31         | 1,908.31        | 1,908.31         |
| 11      | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                 | -               | -                | -               | 8,257.88         |
| 12      | Earning per Share (of Rs.10/- each) - not annualised         |                 |                  |                 |                  |
|         | a. Basic   | 3.33            | 5.78             | (2.68)          | 5.14             |
|         | b. Diluted   | 3.33            | 5.78             | (2.68)          | 5.14             |

- Notes:**
- The above Unaudited Financial Results have been duly reviewed by statutory auditors, recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 6th August, 2021.
  - The Company is engaged in the business of manufacturing of Stainless Steel Long Products, which, in the context of Ind AS - 108 on Segment Reporting, constitutes a single reportable segment.
  - The Company has evaluated the impact of COVID-19 on its financial statements based on the internal and external information up to the date of approval of these financial statements and expects to recover the carrying amount of inventories, receivables and other assets. The Company does not foresee any material impact on liquidity and assumption of going concern.
  - The figures of previous period / year have been re-grouped / re-arranged wherever necessary.



By order of the Board



**Ashok Malhotra**  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN - 00120198

Place : Vadodara  
Date : 6th August, 2021

Independent Auditor's Review Report on Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended)

To the Board of Directors of Panchmahal Steel Limited

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Financial results of Panchmahal Steel Limited ("the Company") for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2021 ("the Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations").
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34, ("Ind AS 34") "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statements based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statement is free of material misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.



4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement of Unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which, it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For CNK & Associates LLP

Chartered Accountants

Firm Registration No. 101961W/W-100036

*Alok Shah*

Alok Shah

Partner

Membership No. 042005

Place : Vadodara

Date : 06<sup>th</sup> August, 2021

UDIN : 21042005AAAAMD2250

